

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (D.B.) No. 401 of 2022

Md. Iqbal Ansari Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant : M/s. Gaurav Kumar, Advocate
For the State : M/s. V. K. Vashistha, A.P.P

02/ Dated 20.06.2022

Admit.

Call for the L.C.R.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

BS-Saurav/-